W2

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 /012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR THE WEEK COMMENCING ON TUESDAY, 10 SEPTEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MYBURGH AJ AT 10:00
COURT VENUE: 4B

ENQUIRIES: Mr. lvin Mahlangu
Chamber 161, Palace of Justice
Tel: 074 493 7124/ 079 995 3345
E-mail: lviMahlangu@judiciary.org.za
DIRECTIVES:
1. All matters will be heard in open court 4B, unless otherwise directed by the Judge.
2. See hereunder the allocations of the matters to be heard.
3. All parties are required to upload onto Caselines, on or before 12h00 on Monday 9 September 2024:
3.1 A practice note, dealing specifically with urgency, giving a summary of the matter, and outlining
the issues to be decided as well as the estimate duration.
3.2 Insofar as the application is opposed, concise heads of argument.
3.3  The proposed draft order.
4. In addition, one copy of the draft order, properly completed, should be handed up in court.
5. Please inform our office as soon as possible if a matter is to be removed or has settled.
6. It is not necessary for Legal Practitioners to introduce themselves to the Judge in chambers as they

may do so when their matter is called in court.


mailto:IviMahlangu@judiciary.org.za

NUMBERS

11.

14.

21.

22.

31.

PARTIES

GALLOP RANGERS TRADING
(PTY) LTD VS HILDECHRIS 001

(PTY)LTD

SECURITY ASSOCIATION OF
SOUTH AFRICA VS THE
MINISTER OF HIGHER
EDUCATION AND TRAINING
PLUS THREE OTHERS

MADUMETJA FRANS MABELA
VS REGISTRAR OF DEEDS
LIMPOPO PLUS TWO OTHERS

MOHLALOGA MANYABA
RUBBEN VS CAPITEC BANK

LIMITED

SIEGFRIED JOHANN RIBBENS
VS THE CHIEF MASTER OF THE
HIGH COURT PLUS SEVEN

OTHERS

UMKHONTO WESIZWE PARTY
VS JABULANI KHUMALO PLUS

THREE OTHERS

PETRUS LODEWIKUS PITZER
PLUS ONE VS MOEKETSI
MACDONALD DUIKER PLUS

ONE

MAMOLATELO ALFRED
SELOTA VS MAUPYE RIBSON
MASHAMAITE PLUS ONE

HENK VILJOEN VS CITY OF
TSHWANE METROPOLITAN
MUNICIPALITY PLUS ONE

SAMUEL HENRY SYMIGTON VS
CITY OF THSWANE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

PLUS ONE

CASE NUMBERS

2024-081001

2024-091907

2024-093321

2024-054712

2024-094670

2024-095710

2024-092321

2024-097364

2024-097481

2024-099059

TO BE HEARD ON

10 SEPTEMBER
AT 10HO00

10 SEPTEMBER
AT 10HO00

10 SEPTEMBER
AT 10H00
(NO CASELINES)

10 SEPTEMBER
AT 10H00

12 SEPTEMBER
AT 10H00

11 SEPTEMBER
AT 11HO00

WITHDRAWN

10 SEPTEMBER
AT 10HO00

10 SEPTEMBER
AT 14H00

10 SEPTEMBER
AT 14H00



34.

35.

37.

40.

42.

47

48.

BOTHA MASSYN AND
THOBEJANE ASSOCIATED
ATTORNRYS VS KRUGER
UNITED FC C/O BONGANI
CWATI PLUS SIX OTHERS

JACOLIEN FRIEDA BARNARD
PLUS ONE VS THE MASTER OF
THE HIGH COURT PRETORIA
PLUS ONE

AUTO INTEGRITY VAL DE
GRACE (PTY) LTD VS THE CITY
OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN
MUNICIPALITY PLUS TWO
OTHERS

(EX-PARTE) MARTHINUS
JACOBUS DEWALD
BREYTENBACH PLUS

UMLA GROUP (PTY) LTD VS
MINISTER OF POLICE

MINISTER OF POLICE VS
NANDIPHA MAGQASHELA
PLUS TWO OTHERS

UMLILO FLAME AND GRILL
(PTY) LTD VS SOUL AFRICA
GROUP (PTY) LTD

2024-099758

2024-099759

2024-100259

2024-100363

2024-100479

2024-100847

2024-100927

12 SEPTEMBER
AT 10H00

11 SEPTEMBER
AT 10HO00

10 SEPTEMBER
AT 14H00

11 SEPTEMBER
AT 10HO00

10 SEPTEMBER
AT 10HO00

10 SEPTEMBER
AT 14H00

10 SEPTEMBER
AT 10HO0



