

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria

First Floor, Room 1.37

Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

## URGENT COURT ROLL FOR THE WEEK COMMENCING ON TUESDAY, 10 SEPTEMBER 2024

## **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MYBURGH AJ AT 10:00**

**COURT VENUE: 4B** 

ENQUIRIES: Mr. Ivin Mahlangu

Chamber 161, Palace of Justice

Tel: 074 493 7124 / 079 995 3345

E-mail: IviMahlangu@judiciary.org.za

## **DIRECTIVES:**

- 1. All matters will be heard in open court 4B, unless otherwise directed by the Judge.
- 2. See hereunder the allocations of the matters to be heard.
- 3. All parties are required to upload onto Caselines, on or before 12h00 on Monday 9 September 2024:
  - 3.1 A practice note, dealing specifically with urgency, giving a summary of the matter, and outlining the issues to be decided as well as the estimate duration.
  - 3.2 Insofar as the application is opposed, concise heads of argument.
  - 3.3 The proposed draft order.
- 4. In addition, one copy of the draft order, properly completed, should be handed up in court.
- 5. Please inform our office as soon as possible if a matter is to be removed or has settled.
- 6. It is not necessary for Legal Practitioners to introduce themselves to the Judge in chambers as they may do so when their matter is called in court.

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS	TO BE HEARD ON
1.	GALLOP RANGERS TRADING (PTY) LTD <b>VS</b> HILDECHRIS 001 (PTY) LTD	2024-081001	10 SEPTEMBER AT 10H00
3.	SECURITY ASSOCIATION OF SOUTH AFRICA <b>VS</b> THE MINISTER OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND TRAINING PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-091907	10 SEPTEMBER AT 10H00
5.	MADUMETJA FRANS MABELA  VS REGISTRAR OF DEEDS LIMPOPO PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-093321	10 SEPTEMBER AT 10H00 (NO CASELINES)
7.	MOHLALOGA MANYABA RUBBEN <b>VS</b> CAPITEC BANK LIMITED	2024-054712	10 SEPTEMBER AT 10H00
8.	SIEGFRIED JOHANN RIBBENS  VS THE CHIEF MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT PLUS SEVEN OTHERS	2024-094670	12 SEPTEMBER AT 10H00
11.	UMKHONTO WESIZWE PARTY <b>VS</b> JABULANI KHUMALO PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-095710	11 SEPTEMBER AT 11H00
14.	PETRUS LODEWIKUS PITZER PLUS ONE <b>VS</b> MOEKETSI MACDONALD DUIKER PLUS ONE	2024-092321	WITHDRAWN
21.	MAMOLATELO ALFRED SELOTA <b>VS</b> MAUPYE RIBSON MASHAMAITE PLUS ONE	2024-097364	10 SEPTEMBER AT 10H00
22.	HENK VILJOEN <b>VS</b> CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY PLUS ONE	2024-097481	10 SEPTEMBER AT 14H00
31.	SAMUEL HENRY SYMIGTON <b>VS</b> CITY OF THSWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY PLUS ONE	2024-099059	10 SEPTEMBER AT 14H00

34.	BOTHA MASSYN AND THOBEJANE ASSOCIATED ATTORNRYS <b>VS</b> KRUGER UNITED FC C/O BONGANI CWATI PLUS SIX OTHERS	2024-099758	12 SEPTEMBER AT 10H00
35.	JACOLIEN FRIEDA BARNARD PLUS ONE <b>VS</b> THE MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT PRETORIA PLUS ONE	2024-099759	11 SEPTEMBER AT 10H00
37.	AUTO INTEGRITY VAL DE GRACE (PTY) LTD <b>VS</b> THE CITY OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-100259	10 SEPTEMBER AT 14H00
40.	(EX-PARTE) MARTHINUS JACOBUS DEWALD BREYTENBACH PLUS	2024-100363	11 SEPTEMBER AT 10H00
42.	UMLA GROUP (PTY) LTD <b>VS</b> MINISTER OF POLICE	2024-100479	10 SEPTEMBER AT 10H00
47	MINISTER OF POLICE <b>VS</b> NANDIPHA MAGQASHELA PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-100847	10 SEPTEMBER AT 14H00
48.	UMLILO FLAME AND GRILL (PTY) LTD <b>VS</b> SOUL AFRICA GROUP (PTY) LTD	2024-100927	10 SEPTEMBER AT 10H00